

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5261/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2005 in AA No. 17/2004 of the  
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIHARI LAL KHANDELWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and issue of bailable warrant of arrest and exemption  
from filing

O.T. and office report)

Date: 25/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Khandelwa, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjournment sought to file counter affidavit is declined.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Registrar