

Æ
ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1026 OF 2006

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIHARI LAL KHANDELWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 18/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Learned counsel for the respondents has filed an application for discharge
| of Advocate on Record under Order VI Rule 17 of the Supreme Court Rules,
| 1966.

| The application is allowed.

| Registry is directed to issue notice to the respondents to make alternative
| arrangement.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER