

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1026/2006

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIHARI LAL KHANDELWAL & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Ojha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv. (A.C.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per Office Report dated 9-3-2015, notice to  
make alternative arrangement was issued to all the respondent  
s on 17-3-2013 by Registered A.D. Post but neither A.D. ca  
rd nor un-served cover has been received back from the respondents and no  
one has entered appearance on behalf of them.

In the above circumstances, we appoint Ms. Vanshaja Shukla,  
learned counsel as Amicus Curiae for the accused - respondents to  
assist us in this matter.

We direct the Registry to supply an up-to-date copy of Paper  
Book to Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, learned Amicus Curiae immediately.

The Registry is directed to ensure that the name of learned  
Amicus Curiae appears in the cause list

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

List the Criminal Appeal next week.

Vishal Anand  
Date: 2015.03.17  
15:43:23 EAST  
Reason:

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER